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Ski Jumping
Salto con gli sci / Saut à ski

Predazzo Ski Jumping Stadium

FRI 6 FEB 2026

Results
Risultati / Résultats

Start Time 9:00
End Time 11:02

Official Training 2
Allenamento ufficiale 2 / Entraînement officiel 2

Women's Normal Hill Training
Allenamento trampolino piccolo donne / Entraînement tremplin normal femmes

Hill Data / Calculation

Hill Size HS (95%) 107m (101.5m) Gate Factor 6.00 points per m

K-Point 98m Wind Factors - Head/Tail 9.00 / 13.50 points per m/s

Metre Value 2.0 points per m

Bib Name
NOC
Code

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank Points Points Rank Rank Rank Points Points Rank Rank Rank Points Points Rank

1 JENCOVA Veronika CZE
 86.6 67.0 22 -0.53 5.2 87.6 73.0 23 -0.36 14.9 87.5 76.0 22 -0.40 21.4

 47 48 7.2 48 =40 48 4.9 48 43 45 5.4 45

2 MALSINER Jessica ITA
 86.7 83.0 22 -0.66 38.9 87.9 86.5 23 -0.47 43.3 87.9 88.5 22 -0.57 48.7

 =45 44 8.9 35 =27 =37 6.3 42 =31 =31 7.7 36

3 EILERS Natalie CAN
 86.3 65.5 22 -0.65 3.8 87.7 69.5 23 -0.49 9.6 88.0 81.5 22 -0.56 34.6

 48 49 8.8 49 =35 49 6.6 49 =23 42 7.6 43

4 AMBROSI Martina ITA
 87.1 78.0 25 -0.85 17.9 86.9 82.0 23 -0.59 36.0 87.0 86.0 22 -0.46 42.2

 43 46 -13.6 11.5 46 49 43 8.0 44 45 41 6.2 41

5 FOLEA Delia Anamaria ROU
 87.9 74.5 25 -0.72 9.1 87.7 74.5 23 -0.66 21.9 87.8 79.0 22 -0.52 29.0

 =22 47 -13.6 9.7 47 =35 47 8.9 47 =35 44 7.0 44

6 HIRNER Lisa AUT
 87.3 81.5 25 -0.77 23.8 87.7 87.5 23 -0.73 48.9 87.8 92.0 22 -0.57 55.7

 =40 45 -13.6 10.4 45 =35 =33 9.9 32 =35 =19 7.7 26

7 CHERVET Emma FRA
 88.4 85.0 25 -0.78 30.9 87.9 86.5 23 -0.67 46.0 88.0 88.0 22 -0.57 47.7

 =12 43 -13.6 10.5 43 =27 =37 9.0 39 =23 33 7.7 37

8 WENG Yangning CHN
 87.7 87.5 25 -0.77 35.8 87.4 86.0 23 -0.81 46.9 87.8 92.5 22 -0.63 57.5

 =31 =38 -13.6 10.4 39 =43 =40 10.9 38 =35 18 8.5 23

9 WADSAK Meghann AUT
 88.8 86.0 25 -0.88 34.3 88.3 87.0 23 -0.71 47.6 88.0 89.5 22 -0.53 50.2

 6 =40 -13.6 11.9 42 =13 =35 9.6 35 =23 27 7.2 =33

10 BELTOWSKA Pola POL
 88.1 85.5 25 -0.97 34.5 87.9 88.0 23 -0.57 47.7 87.9 86.5 22 -0.60 45.1

 =18 42 -13.6 13.1 41 =27 =31 7.7 34 =31 =38 8.1 40

11 KAPUSTIKOVA Kira Maria SVK
 89.1 90.5 25 -0.70 40.8 88.2 87.0 23 -0.70 47.4 88.0 87.0 22 -0.61 46.2

 =3 =26 -13.6 9.4 32 =19 =35 9.4 36 =23 =35 8.2 39

12 MATTILA Sofia FIN
 89.1 90.5 25 -0.79 42.1 88.1 79.0 23 -0.54 29.3 88.1 87.0 22 -0.64 46.6

 =3 =26 -13.6 10.7 29 =22 46 7.3 46 =18 =35 8.6 38

13 TOTH Daniela Vasilica ROU
 88.2 88.0 25 -0.80 37.2 87.7 86.0 23 -0.62 44.4 87.9 91.5 22 -0.69 56.3

 17 =35 -13.6 10.8 38 =35 =40 8.4 =40 =31 21 9.3 =24

14 KORHONEN Minja FIN
 88.6 89.5 25 -0.77 39.8 87.6 89.0 23 -0.63 50.5 88.0 90.0 22 -0.60 52.1

 =9 =30 -13.6 10.4 =33 =40 =29 8.5 30 =23 26 8.1 =29

15 ZANITZER Martina ITA
 88.4 89.0 25 -0.72 38.1 87.9 80.5 23 -0.65 33.8 88.4 89.0 22 -0.61 50.2

 =12 =33 -13.6 9.7 36 =27 =44 8.8 45 =7 =28 8.2 =33

16 LIU Qi CHN
 88.4 94.0 25 -0.79 49.1 87.4 86.5 23 -0.82 48.1 87.6 93.5 22 -0.60 59.1

 =12 =13 -13.6 10.7 =19 =43 =37 11.1 33 =40 =14 8.1 20

17 MAURER Nicole CAN
 89.2 87.5 25 -0.76 35.7 88.6 92.0 23 -0.80 58.8 88.8 95.0 22 -0.71 63.6

 =1 =38 -13.6 10.3 40 =5 =23 10.8 23 =1 10 9.6 =13

18 HIRVONEN Heta FIN
 88.6 96.0 25 -0.68 51.6 88.2 92.0 23 -0.85 59.5 88.0 94.5 22 -0.76 63.3

 =9 =9 -13.6 9.2 =13 =19 =23 11.5 22 =23 11 10.3 =15

19 DONG Bing CHN
 87.7 90.5 25 -0.62 39.8 87.2 85.5 23 -0.70 44.4 87.7 89.0 22 -0.74 52.0

 =31 =26 -13.6 8.4 =33 47 42 9.4 =40 =38 =28 10.0 31

20 ULRICHOVA Klara CZE
 88.7 86.0 25 -0.58 30.2 87.7 80.5 23 -0.97 38.1 87.6 *81.0 22 -0.82 37.1

 =7 =40 -13.6 7.8 44 =35 =44 13.1 43 =40 43 11.1 42

21 KOVACIC Maja SLO
 88.3 89.5 25 -0.61 37.6 87.6 87.5 23 -0.84 50.3 87.7 91.0 22 -0.76 56.3

 16 =30 -13.6 8.2 37 =40 =33 11.3 31 =38 22 10.3 =24

22 INDRACKOVA Anezka CZE
 89.2 96.5 25 -0.53 50.6 88.4 91.0 23 -0.83 57.2 88.4 93.5 22 -0.93 63.6

 =1 8 -13.6 7.2 =15 =8 =26 11.2 25 =7 =14 12.6 =13

23 ARNET Sina SUI
 89.1 92.5 25 -0.44 41.3 88.8 89.0 23 -0.85 53.5 88.8 86.5 22 -0.95 49.8

 =3 =19 -13.6 5.9 31 =1 =29 11.5 28 =1 =38 12.8 35
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Ski Jumping
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Risultati / Résultats

Start Time 9:00
End Time 11:02

Official Training 2
Allenamento ufficiale 2 / Entraînement officiel 2

Women's Normal Hill Training
Allenamento trampolino piccolo donne / Entraînement tremplin normal femmes

Bib Name
NOC
Code

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank Points Points Rank Rank Rank Points Points Rank Rank Rank Points Points Rank

24 JONES Paige USA
 88.7 93.5 25 -0.40 42.8 88.4 96.0 23 -0.71 65.6 88.3 86.5 22 -1.12 52.1

 =7 =15 -13.6 5.4 28 =8 =13 9.6 13 =12 =38 15.1 =29

25 KOMAR Katra SLO
 88.5 96.0 25 -0.38 47.5 87.9 93.0 23 -0.63 58.5 87.6 88.5 22 -1.03 54.9

 11 =9 -13.6 5.1 21 =27 =20 8.5 24 =40 =31 13.9 27

26 JOHNSON Josie USA
 87.8 89.5 23 -0.42 44.1 88.3 88.0 23 -0.54 47.3 88.1 87.5 22 -1.00 52.5

 =27 =30 -4.6 5.7 25 =13 =31 7.3 37 =18 34 13.5 28

27 BELSHAW Annika USA
 87.8 92.0 23 -0.45 49.5 88.3 94.5 23 -0.65 61.8 88.2 92.0 22 -1.02 61.8

 =27 22 -4.6 6.1 18 =13 =16 8.8 19 17 =19 13.8 17

28 PAGNIER Josephine FRA
 87.6 89.0 23 -0.48 43.9 88.1 92.5 23 -0.48 55.5 88.1 90.5 22 -1.11 60.0

 =33 =33 -4.6 6.5 26 =22 22 6.5 26 =18 =23 15.0 19

29 TWARDOSZ Anna POL
 87.9 88.0 23 -0.57 43.1 88.4 91.0 23 -0.47 52.3 88.3 94.0 22 -0.92 64.4

 =22 =35 -4.6 7.7 27 =8 =26 6.3 29 =12 =12 12.4 12

30 WESTMAN Frida SWE
 86.7 91.0 ©23→21 -0.35 46.1 88.6 98.0 23 -0.51 66.9 88.6 97.0 22 -0.97 71.1

 =45 25 -4.6 4.7 =23 =5 =7 6.9 11 =4 4 13.1 =6

31 RAUTIONAHO Jenny FIN
 87.0 92.5 23 -0.35 49.1 87.4 98.0 23 -0.34 64.6 87.3 93.5 22 -0.91 63.3

 44 =19 -4.6 4.7 =19 =43 =7 4.6 =14 44 =14 12.3 =15

32 SIEFF Annika ITA
 87.5 90.5 23 -0.42 46.1 88.2 97.0 23 -0.34 62.6 88.1 90.5 22 -1.02 58.8

 =35 =26 -4.6 5.7 =23 =19 =10 4.6 18 =18 =23 13.8 21

33 OPSETH Silje NOR
 87.9 91.5 23 -0.37 47.4 88.8 100.5 23 -0.34 69.6 88.5 95.5 22 -1.08 69.6

 =22 =23 -4.6 5.0 22 =1 3 4.6 9 6 =7 14.6 9

34 SEYFARTH Juliane GER
 87.5 88.0 23 -0.47 41.7 88.3 92.0 23 -0.48 54.5 88.0 87.0 22 -1.03 51.9

 =35 =35 -4.6 6.3 30 =13 =23 6.5 27 =23 =35 13.9 32

35 ITO Yuki JPN
 87.8 92.5 23 -0.53 51.6 88.4 96.0 23 -0.52 63.0 88.3 93.5 22 -1.05 65.2

 =27 =19 -4.6 7.2 =13 =8 =13 7.0 16 =12 =14 14.2 11

36 ZENG Ping CHN
 87.5 91.5 23 -0.54 49.7 88.3 98.0 23 -0.58 67.8 88.1 90.5 22 -1.01 58.6

 =35 =23 -4.6 7.3 17 =13 =7 7.8 10 =18 =23 13.6 22

37 SETO Yuka JPN
 88.1 93.0 23 -0.57 53.1 88.7 94.5 23 -0.72 62.7 88.6 98.0 22 -1.07 74.4

 =18 18 -4.6 7.7 11 =3 =16 9.7 17 =4 3 14.4 5

38 MUEHLBACHER Julia AUT
 88.0 94.0 23 -0.51 54.3 88.4 94.0 23 -0.70 61.4 88.4 94.0 22 -1.15 67.5

 =20 =13 -4.6 6.9 9 =8 18 9.4 20 =7 =12 15.5 10

39 KVANDAL Eirin Maria NOR
 86.2 93.5 ©23→21 -0.47 52.7 87.8 101.5 22 -0.82 82.7 88.3 100.0 22 -1.24 80.7

 49 =15 -4.6 6.3 12 34 2 4.6 11.1 2 =12 1 16.7 1

40 TRAASERUD Heidi Dyhre NOR
 87.5 97.0 23 -0.47 59.7 88.0 91.0 22 -0.79 61.3 88.3 99.0 22 -1.22 78.5

 =35 7 -4.6 6.3 6 =25 =26 4.6 10.7 21 =12 2 16.5 2

41 VODAN Nika SLO
 88.0 98.0 23 -0.44 61.3 88.1 95.0 22 -0.86 70.2 88.4 95.5 22 -1.19 71.1

 =20 =4 -4.6 5.9 4 =22 15 4.6 11.6 8 =7 =7 16.1 =6

42 TAKANASHI Sara JPN
 87.6 98.0 23 -0.37 60.4 87.1 93.0 22 -0.74 64.6 88.0 96.5 22 -1.33 75.0

 =33 =4 -4.6 5.0 5 48 =20 4.6 10.0 =14 =23 =5 18.0 3

43 SCHMID Katharina GER
 88.4 96.0 23 -0.31 55.6 88.6 93.5 22 -0.78 66.1 88.7 89.0 22 -1.39 60.8

 =12 =9 -4.6 4.2 8 =5 19 4.6 10.5 12 3 =28 18.8 18

44 REISCH Agnes GER
 87.2 93.5 ©23→21 -0.31 50.6 88.7 100.0 22 -0.80 79.4 DNS

 42 =15 -4.6 4.2 =15 =3 4 4.6 10.8 3

45 STRATE Abigail CAN
 87.3 99.5 23 -0.26 61.9 87.3 97.0 22 -0.84 73.9 87.9 96.5 22 -1.32 74.8

 =40 3 -4.6 3.5 3 46 =10 4.6 11.3 6 =31 =5 17.8 4

46 FREITAG Selina GER
 87.4 94.5 23 -0.37 53.4 87.9 96.5 22 -0.77 72.0 DNS

 39 12 -4.6 5.0 10 =27 12 4.6 10.4 7

47 STROEM Anna Odine NOR
 DNS DNS DNS

 

48 EDER Lisa AUT
 87.9 100.5 23 -0.21 63.2 88.3 99.5 22 -0.81 78.5 DNS

 =22 2 -4.6 2.8 2 =13 5 4.6 10.9 4

49 MARUYAMA Nozomi JPN
 87.8 98.0 23 -0.24 58.6 88.0 99.0 22 -0.74 76.6 88.4 95.5 22 -1.19 71.1

 =27 =4 -4.6 3.2 7 =25 6 4.6 10.0 5 =7 =7 16.1 =6
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Ski Jumping
Salto con gli sci / Saut à ski

Predazzo Ski Jumping Stadium

FRI 6 FEB 2026

Results
Risultati / Résultats

Start Time 9:00
End Time 11:02

Official Training 2
Allenamento ufficiale 2 / Entraînement officiel 2

Women's Normal Hill Training
Allenamento trampolino piccolo donne / Entraînement tremplin normal femmes

Bib Name
NOC
Code

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank Points Points Rank Rank Rank Points Points Rank Rank Rank Points Points Rank

50 PREVC Nika SLO
 87.9 108.0 23 -0.18 77.8 87.9 105.0 22 -0.57 86.3 DNS

 =22 1 -4.6 2.4 1 =27 1 4.6 7.7 1

Jury / Competition Management Judges

FIS Race Director PERTILE Sandro (FIS) A STUB NYBELIUS Marit (SWE)
FIS Technical Delegate Jury GROS Jelko (SLO) B GRAND-CHAVIN Bruno (FRA)
FIS Assistant Technical Delegate Jury JEROME Jessica Anne (USA) C PIGUET David (SUI)
Chief of Competition Jury DELLASEGA Roberto (ITA) D COMINA Giovanna (ITA)
FIS Assistant Race Director TEPES Miran (FIS) E TANAKA Shinya (CAN)
FIS Equipment Controller BACZKOWSKA Agnieszka (FIS) SC KNOLL Peter (GER)

Competition / Weather Information

Time
Base Values

Weather
Temperature [˚C] Humidity

[%]
Tan. Wind [m/s]

Wind Gate Length Air Track Min. Max. Avg.

Round 1 09:00 - 09:42 0.00 22 87.23m Light snow 0.0 / 0.4 -2.1 / -6.0 96 / 96 -0.97 -0.18 -0.55

Round 2 09:46 - 10:21 0.00 23 87.99m Light Rain 0.4 / 0.8 -6.0 / -6.0 96 / 96 -0.97 -0.34 -0.66

Round 3 10:30 - 11:02 0.00 22 87.23m Partly Cloudy 0.8 / 1.1 -6.0 / -6.0 95 / 95 -1.39 -0.40 -0.87

Statistics

Gate
Athletes Falls

Distance [m] Speed [km/h] Athletes/NOCs

No. Diff. Min. Max. Avg. Min. Max. Avg. In start list Started With results

Round 1 50/17 49/17 49/1721 -0.75m 3 0 91.0 93.5 92.7 86.2 87.2 86.7

22 3 0 65.5 83.0 71.8 86.3 86.7 86.5

23 0.76m 21 0 88.0 108.0 94.4 87.0 88.4 87.7

25 2.27m 22 0 74.5 96.5 88.5 87.1 89.2 88.4

Round 2 50/17 49/17 49/1722 -0.76m 11 0 91.0 105.0 97.4 87.1 88.7 88.0

23 38 0 69.5 100.5 88.7 86.9 88.8 88.0

Round 3 50/17 45/17 45/1722 45 1 76.0 100.0 90.6 87.0 88.8 88.1

Note:    
A bold line in the "Gate" column indicates a change in gate assignment at that point.
Total Point score calculation:
60 points are awarded for jumping the K-point distance. 2.0 points/metre are added to (or subtracted from) the athlete's total points for the jump's 
difference in length from the K-point. The gate and/or wind compensation points are added to, or subtracted from, the total points.

Legend:
* Fall = Equal sign indicates that two or

more athletes share the same rank
© Gate change request by coach

Avg. Average Diff. Difference Dist. Distance

DNS Did Not Start G/W Comp. Gate/Wind Compensation Max. Maximum

Min. Minimum No. Gate number SC Start Controller

Tan. Wind Tangential Wind


